Test report
99512130
based on:
FCC Part 15 Subpart C, sections 15.209 (10-1-03 Edition)
Transmitter/initiator
TRW
29EC
 Report number: 99512130

Manufacturer : TRW Automotive Electronics
Trade mark    : TRW
Type designation  : 29EC
FCC ID  : KHH29EC
Emission designator : None
Hardware version  : --
Software version : --
Serial number : --
3 Test schedule
Tests were carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 6 "Summary" of this
report.
Tests were carried out at the following location:
• Telefication, Zevenaar
The sample of the product was received on:
• 2 April 2004
Tests were carried out on:
• 5 and 6 April 2004
 Page: 5 of 23
Main module Report number: 99512130
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation was used:
Description Date Identification
Circuit diagram 29EC 20/06/03 59308347
Assembly drawing29EC 23/06/03 59308348
Solder paste 23/06/03 59308347
Printed wiring board 23/06/03 59308347
Fabrication drawing 23/06/03 59308347
Mother panel drawing 23/06/03 59308347
Solder mask (top) 23/06/03 59308347
Solder mask (bottom) 23/06/03 59308347
Top metal 23/06/03 59308347
Bottom metal 23/06/03 59308347
5 Observations and comments
This product operates as part of a tire pressure monitoring system, as indicated below:
As this product is to be certified separately - for repeatablilty reasons - the 125 kHz square wave
from the receiver (RC14) was simulated by means of a pulse/function generator.
The initiator (29EC) is specified for operation in the frequency range 83.33 kHz – 181.82 kHz.
During testing, the function/pulse generator was set to 131.5 kHz, which frequency yielded the
highest attainable RF-field level.
125 kHz
receiver (14RC) initiator (29EC)
in: 315 MHz out: 315 MHz
tire pressure sensor
125 kHz
 Page: 6 of 23
Main module Report number: 99512130
6 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area:
Tyre pressure monitoring for automotive applications
The sample was tested according to the following specification:
FCC Part 15 Subpart C, sections 15.209 (10-1-03 Edition)
 Page: 7 of 23
Main module Report number: 99512130
7 Conclusions
The sample of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 6 of this report.